conduct independent preparation. The school calendar is set forth in this Article 
and may not be altered except as hereinafter set forth or by mutual agreement of 
the parties. The school calendar includes one hundred eighty (180) days of 
student instruction and one hundred eighty-five (185) teacher workdays. 
Additional days of student instruction over the one hundred eighty (180) days 
agreed to will be rescheduled as make-up days only in the event that school 
closings are necessitated which otherwise would reduce the days of student

[...]

Day 2 and Day 3 - Add a day of regular instruction. No additional compensation 
required. 

Day 4-Add a day of regular instruction. Teachers who work this day shall be paid 
at a per diem rate calculated by dividing the annual salary for such teacher by the 
one hundred eighty-five (185) teacher workdays set forth in this Agreement. 

Day 5 -Add a day of regular instruction. No additional compensation required. 

Day 6 - As Day 4, and so forth. 

See Exhibit A for the 2022-2023 Article 14 Calendar. 

Section A 

Item 1 

Item 2 

Item 3

[...]

Spouses who are both employees of the District shall 
be ineligible for this cash-in-lieu of benefit. 

Section G Tuition Reimbursement 

The tuition reimbursement payments as described in Section G shall be suspended during the 
term of this Agreement. 

Item 1 One hundred thirty thousand dollars {$130,000) shall be appropriated to 
reimburse teachers for tuition costs for courses taken and successfully completed 
during the school year under the following conditions: 

1.1 Courses taken must be in an accredited institution of higher learning, at a 
graduate level, and related to the teacher's professional service to the